Cas	e 22-90056-LT	Filed 01/09/23	Entered 01/0	)9/23 15:58:16	Doc 111 Pg. 1 Docket #0111 Date	of 3 Filed: 1/9/2023		
1	ROB BONTA Attorney General of California							
2	RICHARD T. WALDOW							
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General DARIN L. WESSEL Deputy Attorney General							
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 176220 600 West Broadway, Suite 1800							
5	600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 San Diego, CA 92101							
6	P.O. Box 85266 San Diego, CA 92186-5266							
7	Telephone: (619) 738-9125 Fax: (619) 645-2012							
8	E-mail: Darin.Wessel@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Defendant California							
9	Attorneys for Defendant California Department of Health Care Services, by and through its Director, Michelle Baass							
10	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT							
11	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA							
12	In re			Case No. 22-	02384-LT11			
13		COMMUNITY I		Chapter 11				
14	public benefi	ON, a California t foundation,	nonprofit					
15	Debtor	and Debtor in Po	ossession.					
16								
17	BORREGO (	COMMUNITY I ON, a California	HEALTH		. 22-90056-LT			
18	public benefi	t corporation,	ποπριστι	NOTICE OF	F APPEARANC	<b>E</b>		
19		Plaintiff an	d Appellee,					
20	V.							
21	CALIFORNIA	A DEPARTMEN	NT OF					
22	through its Di	RE SERVICES, rector, Michelle	Baass,					
23		Defendant and	d Appellant.					
24								
25	The California Attorney General, counsel for defendant California Department							
26	of Health Care Services, by and through its Director, Michelle Baass, hereby files							
27	this Notice of Appearance to inform the Court and all parties of assigned counsel							
28	for defendant	in this proceedi	ng.					
					22023842301090000	0000006		

1	Defendant hereby notifies the Court and all parties that the attorney with					
2	principal charge of the case is now as follows:					
3	Darin L. Wessel, Deputy Attorney General					
4	Darin L. Wessel, Deputy Attorney General Office of the Attorney General 600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 San Diego, CA 92101 P.O. Box 85266					
5	P.O. Box 85266 San Diego, CA 92186-5266 Telephone: (619) 738-9125 E-mail: <u>Darin.Wessel@doj.ca.gov</u>					
6						
7	L-man. Darm. wessel@doj.ea.gov					
8	Dated: January 9, 2023	Respectfully submitted,				
9		ROB BONTA Attorney General of California				
10		RICHARD T. WALDOW Supervising Deputy Attorney General				
11	Supervising Deputy Automey General					
12	/s Darin L. Wessel					
13		DARIN L. WESSEL				
14		Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for Defendant California Department of Health Care Services, by and through its Director, Michelle				
15		by and through its Director, Michelle Baass				
16	LA2022602345 83735355.docx					
17						
18 19						
19 20						
20 21						
21						
22						
23 24						
2 <del>4</del> 25						
25 26						
27						
28						

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

## Case Name:Borrego Community HealthNo.22-90056Foundation Suspension (DHCS)

I hereby certify that on <u>January 9, 2023</u>, I electronically filed the following documents with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system:

## • NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

I certify that **all** participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by the CM/ECF system.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on <u>January</u> <u>9, 2023</u>, at San Diego, California.

G. Lopez Declarant

Signature

LA2022602345 83758207.docx